
Francis Marion University (W) (13-5  (9-2 PBC)) -vs- UNC Pembroke (14-5  (8-4 PBC))
01/30/02 at Pembroke, NC (Jones Athletic Center)

 
 

 
 
Francis Marion University (W) 69

UNC Pembroke 55

Date: 01/30/02
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Pembroke, NC (Jones Athletic Center)
Referees: Jimmy Hilliard
Notes: FMU's 12th straight win over UNCPFMU's Christy Thomas
celebrated her 22nd birthday

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Francis Marion University (W) 39 30 69
UNC Pembroke 21 34 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Johnson, Jontell * 34 8-11 0-0 3-3 0-10 10 1 3 1 1 2 19
11 Gioscia, Anne * 30 4-9 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 4 0 2 12
22 Ammons, Leigh * 18 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 6
30 Rowland, Kendra * 22 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 2
20 Ghere, Michelle * 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
14 Thomas, Christy 36 7-10 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 17
10 Tincher, Joanna 12 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 6
32 Hensley, Brandy 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 4
24 Baldwin, Rnesha 18 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
23 Howard, Jennifer 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
25 Laster, Tasha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-53 5-10 10-12 2-27 29 17 12 16 1 11 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-53   50.9 % 5-10   50.0 % 10-12   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Lance, Jennifer * 35 6-11 0-0 3-3 9-6 15 3 1 9 1 0 15
03 Bentley, Lennetta * 34 4-16 2-9 5-5 2-5 7 4 0 0 0 0 15
22 Curtis, Ginnell * 40 6-17 0-5 2-4 0-4 4 4 2 3 0 4 14
15 Thigpen, Lauren * 33 2-7 0-2 0-1 4-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 4
13 Marsh, Katie * 36 1-6 0-3 1-1 0-4 4 1 4 5 1 3 3
24 Dixon, Jameka 12 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
25 Brooks, Amanda 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 High, Margo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-65 2-20 13-16 18-26 44 15 10 20 2 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-65   30.8 % 2-20   10.0 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Francis Marion University (W) 39

UNC Pembroke 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Johnson, Jontell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gioscia, Anne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ammons, Leigh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rowland, Kendra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ghere, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Thomas, Christy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Tincher, Joanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Hensley, Brandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Baldwin, Rnesha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Howard, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Laster, Tasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Lance, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Bentley, Lennetta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Curtis, Ginnell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Thigpen, Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Marsh, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Dixon, Jameka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Brooks, Amanda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 High, Margo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Francis Marion University (W) 30

UNC Pembroke 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
50 Johnson, Jontell 34 8-11 0-0 3-3 0-10 10 1 3 1 1 2 19
11 Gioscia, Anne 30 4-9 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 4 0 2 12
22 Ammons, Leigh 18 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 6
30 Rowland, Kendra 22 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 2
20 Ghere, Michelle 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
14 Thomas, Christy 36 7-10 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 17
10 Tincher, Joanna 12 1-3 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 2 0 3 0 0 6
32 Hensley, Brandy 11 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 4
24 Baldwin, Rnesha 18 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
23 Howard, Jennifer 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0
25 Laster, Tasha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-53 5-10 10-12 2-27 29 17 12 16 1 11 69
50.9 % 50.0 % 83.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Lance, Jennifer 35 6-11 0-0 3-3 9-6 15 3 1 9 1 0 15
3 Bentley, Lennetta 34 4-16 2-9 5-5 2-5 7 4 0 0 0 0 15
22 Curtis, Ginnell 40 6-17 0-5 2-4 0-4 4 4 2 3 0 4 14
15 Thigpen, Lauren 33 2-7 0-2 0-1 4-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 4
13 Marsh, Katie 36 1-6 0-3 1-1 0-4 4 1 4 5 1 3 3
24 Dixon, Jameka 12 1-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
25 Brooks, Amanda 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 High, Margo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-65 2-20 13-16 18-26 44 15 10 20 2 7 55
30.8 % 10.0 % 81.3 %


